

**HATFIELD MCCOY REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
LINCOLN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IVY BRANCH PHASE II - CABINS
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JULY 30, 2020 AT 1:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #030-10042**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	S&E CLEARING & HYDROSEEDING, LLC		BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		VIRCO CONSTRUCTING, INC		LANDCORE BUILDERS, LLC		CENTRAL CONTRACTING, INC.		LITMAN EXCAVATING, INC.	
				Varney, WV WV #029749		HURRICANE, WV WV #000108		Charleston, WV WV #048448		Milton, WV WV #026381		Saint Albans, WV WV #006681		New Martinsville, WV WV #023019	
BASE BID				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 26,968.00	\$ 26,968.00
2	1	LS	SITE CLEARING & GRUBBING (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22,189.44	\$ 22,189.44	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00
3	1	LS	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,819.39	\$ 6,819.39	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
4	2	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 2,893.50	\$ 5,787.00	\$ 5,625.24	\$ 11,250.48	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
5	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Shall not Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	275	CY	TOTAL EARTHWORK (SITE CONSTRUCTION)	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 16,885.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,775.00
7	85	LF	MATTED DITCH	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 23.68	\$ 2,012.80	\$ 50.41	\$ 4,284.85	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,840.00
8	28	LF	15-IN HDPE STORM PIPE	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 40.43	\$ 1,132.04	\$ 111.21	\$ 3,113.88	\$ 308.00	\$ 8,624.00
9	326	LF	6-IN SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 42.66	\$ 13,907.16	\$ 35.96	\$ 11,722.96	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,406.00
10	69	LF	4-IN SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 48.22	\$ 3,327.18	\$ 31.65	\$ 2,183.85	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,452.00
11	6	EA	4-IN SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE STUB UP	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 329.15	\$ 1,974.90	\$ 431.57	\$ 2,589.42	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00
12	7	EA	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 208.45	\$ 1,459.15	\$ 431.57	\$ 3,020.99	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	295	LF	1-1/2" PVC WATER LINE	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 28.77	\$ 8,487.15	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,095.00
14	6	EA	WATER LINE STUB OUT	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 719.29	\$ 4,315.74	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00
15	720	TN	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 38.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 53.11	\$ 38,239.20	\$ 47.09	\$ 33,904.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,240.00
16	525	TN	AASHTO NO. 3 STONE	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 32.48	\$ 17,052.00	\$ 48.52	\$ 25,473.00	\$ 42.09	\$ 22,097.25	\$ 39.00	\$ 20,475.00
17	1,650	SY	SEPARATION FABRIC	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00
18	721	LF	2" ELECTRIC CONDUIT	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,373.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 12,393.99	\$ 14.39	\$ 10,375.19	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,141.00
19	1	EA	OUTLET PROTECTION	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 1,603.79	\$ 1,603.79	\$ 2,027.92	\$ 2,027.92	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00
20	900	LF	SMART FENCE	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.98	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,700.00
21	1	LS	AS-BUILT SURVEY (Shall not Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 7,192.86	\$ 7,192.86	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	350	LF	ROADSIDE DITCH CLEANING	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 58.43	\$ 20,450.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00
23	2	EA	EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MAINTENANCE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 3,596.43	\$ 7,192.86	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 131,019.00		\$ 134,855.00		\$ 149,859.00		\$ 199,819.21		\$ 240,039.03		\$ 259,916.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

